Voucher Distribution Locations and Times

In order for a family to receive a Youth Summer Voucher for their child, they must come to the distribution location with (2) copies of their driver's license or other proof of DeKalb County residency, original income eligibility documentation and (2) photocopies of that same documentation for each child requesting a voucher. Vouchers will be distributed on a first come first serve basis.

ART Station Contemporary Arts Center and Theatre Company

5384 Manor Drive

Stone Mountain, GA 30083

Distributing: May 9th - May 10th, 2018 from 11:00am - 5:00pm

CASNI – Columbia Alliance Sustainable Neighborhoods Initiative

Exchange Park Recreation Center 2771 Columbia Drive, Decatur, GA 30034 Distributing: May 7, 2018 from 6:00pm-8:00pm

CCC—Clarkston Community Center

3701 College Ave Clarkston, Ga. 30021

Distributing: May 11th, 2018 from 10:00am-6:00pm

CPACS – Center for Pan Asian Community Services

3510 Shallowford Road NE, Atlanta, GA 30341 (Must call for appointment at 770-936-0969 Ext. 127) Distributing: May $9^{th} - 11^{th}$, 2018 from 10:00am- 4:00pm

McNair Sustainable Neighborhoods Initiative

N.H. Scott Recreation Center 2230 Tilson Road Decatur, GA 30032

Distributing: May 15, 2018 beginning at 5:30pm

TAG – Towers Action Group

Peace Lutheran Church 1679 Columbia Dr, Decatur, GA 30032 Distributing: May 8, 2018 beginning at 6:00pm

Income verification can be a copy of a Medicaid card, Peach Care Insurance Card, other form of government assisted insurance, or a 2017 signed income tax return. Child's name must be listed as a dependent on any 2017 tax return being used as income verification and the family income cannot exceed the limits on the back of this page.

2018 YOUTH SUMMER VOUCHER INCOME LIMITS BY FAMILY SIZE

(UPDATED HUD INCOME LIMITS RELEASED AS OF 04/01/18)

Family Size	Maximum Income Limit Allowed
2 Persons	\$47,900
3 Persons	\$53,900
4 Persons	\$59,850
5 Persons	\$64,650
6 Persons	\$69,450
7 Persons	\$74,250
8 Persons	\$79,050

Family incomes exceeding the limits above are <u>NOT</u> eligible to receive vouchers. A copy of required income verification (copy of Medicaid Card, Peach Care Insurance Card, or 2017 signed income tax return) must be stapled to the original voucher. Vouchers can only be accepted by DeKalb County residents and can only be redeemed at pre-approved programs within DeKalb County.

EBT, Food Stamps, DFACS Case Numbers, W-2 Wage and Tax Statements, Paycheck Stubs or the Free/Reduced Lunch Program are <u>NOT</u> considered eligible forms of income verification and shall <u>NOT</u> be accepted.